

## 2016 Cole Part Price List

Item	Description	List Price
001-0101	NUT, WING, ZP 5/16	\$0.44
001-0200	JAM NUT, 5/8 - 18	\$0.38
001-0378	WHEEL STUD	\$1.81
001-0506	EYE-BOLT - PJR -1/4X3	\$1.89
001-0551	J BOLT, 1/2 - 13NC	\$5.29
001-1046	washer, zp 1-7 80d x 15 16d x 1 16	\$1.36
001-1067	WASHER, FLAT SPECIAL 12MX-	\$1.22
001-1088	1' SPINDLE WASHER	\$0.38
001-1254	WASHER LOCK 1/2 ZP (SEE 1604-1600)	\$0.00
001-2068	SCREW, CAP HH ZP 3/8-16NC X 1 3/4 -	\$0.76
001-2119-5	SCREW CAP HH ZP 1/2-13 NC X 1	\$1.91
001-3096	SCR MACH RD HD ZP #10-24 X 1/2	\$0.15
001-3351	PIN COTTER ZP 1 8 X 1 - PJR (see 3302-0410)	\$0.00
001-3355	COTTER PIN, 1/8 x 2	\$0.17
001-3419	ROLL PIN, ZP 7/32 X 3/4	\$9.06
001-3506	RIVET SEMI-TUBE 3/16 TO 1 5/16,	\$9.82
001-3509	RIVET, POP 1/8 X /400 LG ALUM, PJR	\$1.61
001-3579	HR PIVOT PIN - 5/8 X 5-5/8 LG	\$28.32
001-3727	LYNCH PIN	\$1.70
003-4500	OPENER, FURROW	\$143.03
003-4502	FURROW OPENER- #42 TRANSPLANTER	\$172.58
003-4510	ADJ. FURROW OPENER	\$201.14
003-4527	DISC, REINFORCING	\$2.46
003-4530	DISC, 14	\$36.03
003-4922	INLINE CHECK VALVE, 1/2	\$72.49
003-5595	COLE DECAL (LEAF)	\$8.48
003-5596	12MX MULTIFLEX FERTILIZER HOPPER LABEL	\$4.88
003-5597	COLE "LOOSEN NUT" DECAL FOR 12MX	\$1.21
003-5599	DECAL, 12MX MULTIFLEX SEED HOPPER LID (OPERATING IN\$	\$2.09
003-5678	FERTILIZER DISC	\$29.69
003-5758	DISC HUB - PART OF 2-A-261A	\$62.26
003-5795	CLUTCH HUB	\$28.17
003-5796	CLUTCH HUB	\$26.43
003-5854-R	AXLE & ARM, RIGHT PLANTING DISC	\$115.85
003-5876	AXLE & ARM, HD GAGE WHEEL, 11-5/8	\$4.83
003-8002	HOSE HOLDER	\$56.79
003-8400	WATER SPOUT HOSE	\$9.17
003-8520	GREASE FITTING (65 DEGREE)	\$0.76
003-8523	FITTING, GREASE STRGHT 1/4 DRV	\$1.14
003-8808	BUSHING SEAL SPRING	\$2.42
003-8830	COMPRESSION SPRING, 1/2 X 1 3/4	\$2.72
003-8839	COMPRESSION SPRING, 1.25 OD X 10 LG	\$17.17
003-8849	DEPTH CONTROL SPRING, PLATELESS	\$14.13

## 2016 Cole Part Price List

Item	Description	List Price
003-8852	PLANT TRAY SPRING	\$1.60
003-8900	PLANT HAND SPRING	\$12.18
004-0320	YOKE END 1/4 - 28 NF	\$6.82
004-0400	HUB, HEX SPROCKET, 5/8 BORE-	\$46.84
004-0403	SPROCKET, SPACING 15T	\$44.79
004-0405	SPROCKET, SPACING 20T	\$56.27
004-0407	SPROCKET, SPACING 24T	\$77.73
004-0411-B	SPROCKET, FERT. DRIVE, 6T W/SET SCREW	\$18.58
004-0412	SPROCKET, SPACING 7T	\$6.84
004-0412-B	SPROCKET, FERT. DRIVE, 7T W/SET SCREW	\$22.04
004-0417	SPROCKET, SPACING 12T	\$22.97
004-0417-B	SPROCKET, SPACING 12T W/SET SCREW	\$54.59
004-0419	SPROCKET, SPACING 16T	\$14.73
004-0420	SPROCKET, 13 T, COLE #525 - MULTIFLEX-	\$21.18
004-0431	SPROCKET, WHEEL DRIVE, 9T	\$10.21
004-0434	SPROCKET, WHEEL DRIVE 22T	\$31.36
004-0438	SPROCKET, FERT. DRIVE	\$94.64
004-0511	SPROCKET, DRIVE, 10T	\$13.18
004-0524	SPROCKET, #32 CHAIN, 12T X 1-1/4 BORE	\$73.10
004-1510	7/8 FLANGE BRG - 15" TRANSPLANTER	\$35.29
004-1522	STEEL BUSHING, 7/8	\$9.06
004-1528	STEEL BUSING, 7/8 ID X 5/8 LG	\$9.06
004-1600	BEARING SUPPORT	\$27.40
004-1700	ROLLER	\$7.08
004-2202	BEARING CONE (LM11949)	\$19.89
004-2204	BEARING, INNER CONE	\$20.81
004-2205	BEARING, OUTER CONE -	\$23.91
004-2219	BEARING, CUP LM 11910	\$7.39
004-4601	GEAR, IDLER 9T #62-0100	\$33.89
004-4603	GEAR, IDLER 10/11 TOOTH #62-096-	\$38.58
004-4605	GEAR, PINION DRIVE, *PLANET JR.	\$35.56
004-4850	PLATE, DISC CLAMPING	\$7.66
004-4851	BED LEVELER CLAMP	\$21.04
004-4859	OPENER CLAMP	\$71.50
004-4868	DEPTH CONTROL AXLE CLAMP	\$28.01
004-5102	YOKE HALF	\$77.19
004-5148	CLEVIS (SPECS) CASTING	\$19.20
004-5251	COLLAR, SET 3/8 *PART OF 010-0085	\$1.65
004-5625	STEEL SEAT	\$71.83
010-0056	HAND, PLANT W/WIDE RUBBER BANDS	\$153.59
010-0059	HUB & DISC ASSEMBLY	\$103.60
010-0086-R	RIGHT PLANTING DISC ASSEMBLY	\$168.58
010-0121	LEVELERS, BED FOR 15A-2 (SPECS)	\$243.19

## 2016 Cole Part Price List

Item	Description	List Price
010-0126	ROLLER, CAM W/SUPPORT ASSEMBLY	\$43.22
010-0146	FIBERGLASS SEATS W/PLANT BOXES	\$568.53
010-0180	WHEEL ASSEMBLY 12" ZERO PRESSURE	\$148.83
010-0203	TWO METAL SEATS W/TWO PLANT BOXES	\$369.94
010-0248	CAROUSEL, TRANSPLANTER, COMPLETE 15	\$839.44
010-0257	HITCH, TRANS. & FERT. 4X4 BAR	\$858.23
010-0259	WHEEL DEPTH CONTROL & DRIVE 4X4 BAR	\$657.39
010-0267	BUSHING ASS'Y, 15 TRANS. (SUB FOR 401510	\$29.96
010-9051	WHEEL & TIRE ASSEMBLY 16X6.50-8 -	\$131.86
011-7071	GAUGE WHEEL, 20"	\$1,949.45
012-0119	MOUNT, 12-MX, 4	\$110.28
012-0250	GEAR, PINION DRV W/SET SCREWS,PJR-	\$36.67
012-6601	FERT. HOPPER MOUNT W/SP HDLR 2R/RC REC B	\$647.66
012-6847	JACKSHAFT BEARING ASSEMBLY	\$132.59
012-7050	WHEELS, GAUGE 12	\$740.81
012-7551	ONE COMPLETE CONCAVE DISC. 14	\$136.59
012-7700	WEAR SKIRT, 10	\$37.53
012-7709	WEAR SKIRT, 20	\$54.89
012-7723	TIRE, 7' PICKER WHEEL	\$219.72
015-0003	FERTILIZER HOPPER (SPECS)	\$345.59
015-0011	THROW OUT YOKE MOUNT	\$52.30
015-0019	LEFT OUTSIDE FERTILIZER AUGER	\$44.72
015-0020	LEFT INSIDE FERTILIZER AUGER	\$44.72
015-0021	RIGHT OUTSIDE FERTILIZER AUGER	\$44.72
015-0022	RIGHT INSIDE FERTILIZER AUGER	\$44.72
015-0027	FERTILIZER SPOUT	\$17.61
015-0030	MOTOR COUPLING FOR FERT. HOPPER	\$102.65
015-0051	FERT. DRIVE CHAIN TIGHTENER	\$23.76
015-0057	LEFT AUGER, (SPECS)	\$13.01
015-0058	RIGHT AUGER (SPECS)	\$13.01
015-0061	HOSE CLAMP FOR 2-A-563	\$0.61
015-0066	SHORT CONNECTOR	\$25.36
015-0093	FERT. HOPPER MOUNT - DTR CULTIVATOR	\$72.20
015-0100	500 LB. HOPPER BOTTOM -	\$436.99
015-0103	AUGER SPACER	\$14.96
015-0107	FLAT 500 LD. HOPPER MOUNT	\$115.50
015-0109	DRIVE MOUNT	\$38.42
015-0110	HOPPER DRIVE SHAFT	\$52.37
015-0111	HOPPER CONNECTOR, 12-5/8	\$40.66
015-0113	IDLER ARM	\$19.93
015-0114	DRIVE SHAFT MOUNT	\$162.55
015-0115	DRIVE WHEEL FLAT MOUNT	\$207.67
015-0119	FERTILIZER DRIVE SHIELD	\$47.60

## 2016 Cole Part Price List

Item	Description	List Price
016-0002	METER, BEAN PLATELESS, DRILLED	\$142.56
016-0018	LEFT SEED COVER	\$41.23
016-0025	FERT. HOPPER MOUNTING BRACKET	\$32.40
016-0032	PIN, SPOON GUIDE, 11-1/2	\$23.25
016-1504	UHMW 1/4 X 6 X 15 POLYMER	\$18.12
016-1511	INSIDE DIRT SCRAPE	\$14.37
016-1530	MULTIFLEX PICK WHEEL AXLE (SPECS)	\$39.22
016-3000	ADJUSTING BRACKET	\$75.81
016-3005	ANIMAL DRAWN HITCH	\$227.30
016-3006	LEFT PLOW HANDLE	\$40.42
016-3007	RIGHT PLOW HANDLE	\$42.28
016-5000	SHAFT, DRIVE PLANET JR.	\$28.01
016-5004	HOPPER PLATE	\$17.28
017-0021	ROW MARKER BLADE	\$29.77
017-0026	PIVOT SUPPORT	\$48.02
017-0028	ROW MARKER CATCH	\$10.27
017-0030	ROW MARKER EXTENSION CLAMP	\$13.11
017-0106	WATER TRIP STUD	\$3.92
017-0107	WATER TRIP BEARING	\$5.98
017-0108	WATER TRIP LINK	\$7.55
017-0109	WATER TRIP PLATE	\$72.30
017-0110	WATER TRIP ADJUSTING SCREW	\$60.40
017-0111	WATER TRIP WHEEL ADJUSTMENT ARM	\$23.72
017-0115	TRIP LEVER ADJUSTING SCREW	\$14.67
017-0121	WATER VALVE TRIP	\$24.82
017-0123	ARM, LEVER	\$16.77
017-0161	HEAD SUPPORT AND HOUSING	\$38.48
017-0162	VALVE HOUSING	\$25.73
017-0171	STABILIZER SPOUT HOSE	\$22.95
017-0402-L	HAND, PLANT, LEFT	\$22.31
017-0402-R	HAND, PLANT, RIGHT	\$22.31
017-0423-R	NO REPLACEMENT	\$39.99
017-0472	CLUTCH, THROWOUT (SPECS)	\$14.73
017-1011	SUPPORT, FOOT REST -	\$213.28
017-1024-R	CLAMP, SUPPORT, TOOLBAR, RIGHT	\$61.00
017-1045	BRACKET, IDLER SUPPORT	\$26.43
017-1131	CLAMP, DEPTH CONTROL WHEEL	\$20.79
017-1132	SUPPORT, DEPTH CONTROL WHEEL	\$71.89
017-1160	BRACKET, BOTTOM CAROUSEL	\$148.83
017-1161	COLUMN, SUPPORT	\$67.17
017-1162	BRACKET, UPPER CAROUSEL	\$188.76
017-1164	BRACKET, BOTTOM	\$9.06
017-1504	SPACER, DISC HUB	\$15.37

## 2016 Cole Part Price List

Item	Description	List Price
017-1505	SPACER, WHEEL	\$11.47
017-1519	SPACER, 1' STD BIP X 1' LG	\$9.06
017-1521	SPACER, 7/8' O.D. X 109' I.D. X 1'	\$9.06
017-1522	SPACER, 7/8' O.D. X 109' I.D. X 2'	\$17.14
017-1573	SCRAPER, WHEEL LEFT	\$27.38
017-1574	SCRAPER, WHEEL RIGHT	\$27.38
017-1575	SCRAPER, WHEEL LEFT	\$10.46
017-1576	SCRAPER, WHEEL RIGHT	\$48.57
017-1577	SCRAPER, WHEEL	\$13.45
017-1654	CAM, ROLLER	\$10.87
017-1656	SUPPORT, CAM ROLLER	\$3.62
017-1772	BRACKET, SEAT MOUNTING	\$6.57
017-1776	SUPPORT, PADDED SEAT	\$13.55
017-1826	SUPPORT, DRIVER UNIT	\$126.24
017-1850	RUBBER BAND, WIDE W/SLOT	\$5.29
017-1911	SHAFT, DRIVE	\$37.07
017-1913	SHAFT, CLUTCH 7/8 X 24 1/8 * FERT	\$25.87
017-1917	SHAFT, JACK	\$45.73
017-1921	SHAFT AND PLATE PLANT STAND -	\$103.51
017-1938	SHAFT, MOUNTING PIVOT *16*	\$23.63
017-1939	SHAFT, MOUNTING PIVOT *19*	\$22.30
017-2002-L	SHIELD, DUST LEFT	\$61.07
017-2002-R	SHIELD, DUST RIGHT	\$61.07
018-4041	BUSHING, 5/8	\$9.42
018-4077	ARM, DRIVE WHEEL	\$59.44
018-4079	SPACER, JACKSHAFT	\$24.52
018-4081	FRAME, GROUND DRIVE, RA	\$3.89
018-7008	GAUGE WHEEL CLAMP	\$13.59
018-7037	SPACER, LEVELER MOUNT	\$10.20
028-0005	BOX, PLANT	\$116.59
034-0010	CLAMP, TOOLBAR	\$12.82
1604-1600	LOCKWASHER, 1/2"	\$0.55
B10-039X	WHEEL, NARROW BRUSH FEED ASSY.	\$37.33
B12-DECALS	12MX DECAL SET (6 DECALS)	\$33.62
B21-025	LID, SEED HOPPER, 12-MX W/OPERATING INST	\$47.86
B21-092	ASS'Y, FERTILIZER PLATE (12-MX)	\$120.29
B21-158	SKIRT, WEAR, 10', 1500 & 1800 PLANTER	\$110.84
B21-160	SKIRT, WEAR, 20', 1500 & 1800 PLANTER	\$92.12
B21-179	PLACER, FERTILIZER SIDE, 12 MX	\$234.53
B21-242	FASTENER, HANDLE, PJ	\$46.50
B21-255	PLATE, HOPPER SHUT-OFF, PJR (CHAIN DRIVEN PJR)	\$59.12
B21-258	MOUNT, PLANTER	\$79.44
B21-259	MOUNT, 2.5 CORNER MOUNT BRACKET - PJR	\$161.28

2016 Cole Part Price List

Item	Description	List Price
B21-261	MOUNT, 2.5 SQUARE BAR, BRACKET,PJR	\$125.04
B21-263	MOUNT, 4 X 4 SQUARE BAR BRACKET -	\$139.78
B21-264	MOUNT, REAR ANGLE CULT, BRACKET, PJR	\$135.34
B21-292	HITCH, STND 3/4 X 2 FOR B91-92B	\$43.22
B21-305A	MOUNT, FOR TRAC W/CAT 1, 3PT HITCH	\$114.24
B21-515	WHEEL REAR, CAST, PJR (INCL. GREASE FIT)	\$114.11
B30-380	HOPPER, SEED, EDGE DROP, 1 BUSHEL	\$1,779.95
B30-592	CAN, SEED, RIVETED-12MX	\$53.71
B30-602	HOPPER, SEED, ASSEMBLY, 12MX	\$363.95
B30-610	LID, HOPPER,GRAVITY FLOW FERT (see P30-506)	\$0.00
B42-002	SHANK, 1-1/4 X 14 LG	\$27.54
B44-600	DISC, 16' CONCAVE W/HUB	\$119.01
B45-798	CLAMP, 1-1/4 RD OR 1-3/8 SQ. TO R/ANGLE	\$58.71
B45-825	DISC, BALL BEARING SET - 501 CULT,12-MX	\$509.02
B45-859	APPLICATOR, MOUNT, REAR 2 UNITS	\$324.97
B46-664A	HITCH, 12-MX, 3 PT, CAT 1	\$190.85
B46-666A	HITCH, 12-MX, 3 PT, CAT 0 -	\$178.08
B46-668	MOUNT, PLNTR 12-MX TO REAR ANGLE FRM	\$107.52
B46-670	MOUNT, PLNTR 12-MX TO 2 1/2	\$102.14
B46-672A	MNT,1 POINT FAST HITCH - 12MX	\$155.90
B46-674	FOOT, OPENING,FRICITION TRIP 12MX	\$108.86
B46-676	WHEEL, GAUGE, 12-MX	\$177.41
B47-006A	BLADE, COULTER, 18	\$55.82
B47-074	CAT 0-3PT HITCH/PJR-SPECIAL ORDER	\$135.91
B47-121	ONE 12" ZERO PRESSURE GAUGE WHEEL, 3/4" X 2" SHANK	\$249.98
B47-125	U-BOLT, 5/8 FOR MNTNG TO 2.5 CMTB, 12MX	\$40.02
B47-129	U-BOLT, 5/8, 4X7 BAR, 7	\$16.75
B47-132	U-BOLT, 3/4	\$18.42
B47-150	HOSE, KIT, SNGL, ACT RM/LIFT/240-260	\$400.24
B47-216	MNT,12-MX TO INTERNATIONAL TRACTOR W/O FAST HITCH*(	\$135.31
B50-300	WHEEL, DRIVE, FERTILIZER GROUND/RC	\$907.10
B50-305	AXLE, FERTILIZER DRIVE, 5/8 X 29 LG, ONE	\$33.17
B50-337	MOUNT, FERT. 3-1/2, 4CMTD/RC/TWO	\$296.77
B50-478	AXLE, FERT DRV W/3	\$179.52
B50-479	AXLE, FERT DRV 5/8 X 60 LG, ONE	\$60.49
B50-507	MOUNT, FERT. , 2-1/2 CMTB/TB/ONE	\$172.55
B50-519A	MOUNT, FERT., REAR ANGLE CULT/ONE	\$200.99
B50-550	WHEEL, DRIVE,FERTILIZER GROUND,EB SERIES	\$992.45
B50-551	MOUNT, FERT. GRND DRV, TB SERIES	\$273.12
B50-586	MOUNT, FERT. GRND DRV, RC SERIES	\$428.45
B51-075	HOPPER, EXTENSION (FERT) W/LID 12-MX	\$168.00
B51-089	WHEEL, DRIVE, FERT. GRND. 2 & 4R/6500	\$2,035.45
B51-095	PLACER, FERT 13	\$175.62

## 2016 Cole Part Price List

Item	Description	List Price
B51-100	PLACER, FERT. 13	\$485.28
B51-103	CLAMP, 3/4" x 2" SHANK TO 2-1/2" CMTB	\$120.96
B51-130	CLAMP, 3/4X2 SHANK TO PITTSBURGH CULT, PJR	\$93.48
B51-187	MOUNT, FERTILIZER/CUB	\$1,454.60
B51-188	MOUNT, FERT. RIGHT SIDE / I-140	\$1,266.15
B51-195	AXLE, FERT DRV W/2.5	\$81.12
B51-197	MOUNT, ELECTRIC DRIVE FERT, 12-MX	\$213.78
B51-198	MOUNT, FERT, ELECTRIC DR. 1R/RA	\$434.49
B51-202	DRIVE, HYDRAULIC MOUNTING/RC, TB	\$507.88
B51-221	MOUNT, FERT, EL DRV, TRAC SIDE MNT/UNIV	\$251.28
B61-083	COULTER, FLUTED 1-3/4 X 17-1/2 DIA	\$99.43
B62-149	MOUNT, COULTER SPRING LOAD/SS	\$354.58
B62-150	MOUNT, COULTER SPIRNG LOAD/PLTR	\$875.38
B73-09H	HANDLES FOR PLANET JR., ONE PAIR	\$182.78
B96-084X	WHEEL, WIDE BRUSH FEED	\$42.42
BNS-34	12 MX FERTILIZER HOPPER ASSEMBLY	\$203.07
BO6-533XA	KIT, DRIVE WHEEL, PJR	\$250.54
BO7-818XA	HOPPER, SEED W/LID, PLASTIC, PJR, ROUND	\$69.31
BOO-6540X	COVER, SEED, W/ARM, PJR	\$70.53
BOO-6542X	LATCH & PIN, SPRING, PJR	\$18.88
BOO-6543X	ARM, ROW MARKER W/WEIGHT, PJR	\$59.69
BOO-6544X	MARKER ROD ASSEMBLY	\$41.60
BOO-6682X	SUPPORT, HOPPER, PJR	\$95.65
BOO-7559B	HOPPER AND SHAFT ASSY., PLASTIC, PJR	\$443.79
BOS-37	CUT-OFF BAND. FERT. 12-MX	\$74.07
P10-035	OIL SEAL, 10035	\$22.21
P13-5221	SHAFT	\$17.68
P13-5611	SINGLE DIVIDER	\$37.75
P15-027	REVERSIBLE CULT. POINT, 1/4	\$12.48
P16-45BF	U JOINT, TRACTOR -	\$74.84
P16-9671	HOPPER LID	\$67.34
P20-224	U-BOLT, ANGLE BEND, 1/2	\$12.98
P20-235	HOPPER SPACER, 3/4 OD X 11 GA X 1-7/8	\$19.46
P20-263	GUIDE PIN	\$22.74
P20-277	NO. 16 HAIR PIN	\$0.73
P20-289	COIL SPRING, .845 X 2-1/2	\$8.76
P20-320	MAIN SUPPORT WITH GREASE FITTING, 12MX	\$176.92
P20-322	DRIVE GEAR AXLE	\$20.25
P20-324	LEG, 1/4 X 1-1/4 X 12-11/16	\$24.54
P20-401	DEPTH SLIDE BOLT	\$13.33
P20-402	ASSEMBLY, DEPTH GAUGE	\$214.59
P20-415	GRVD WSHR, 1 3/4 OD X 13/16 D X 12 GA.	\$7.01
P20-444	SEED SPOUT	\$14.32

## 2016 Cole Part Price List

Item	Description	List Price
P20-502	COIL SPRINGS	\$8.65
P20-512	SADDLE, W/GREASE FITTING 12-MX	\$43.06
P20-526	CAST WHEEL HALF/7	\$65.15
P20-557	FRONT PIN	\$16.60
P20-566	BEARING, 1/2	\$54.92
P20-589	CLIP, DISC	\$8.65
P20-630	BRACE, 1/8 X 1-1/4 X 7-11/16	\$11.72
P20-633	STRAP, ADJUSTING	\$9.06
P20-642	FRONT LINK ASSY	\$73.33
P20-697	BLADE, SIDE DRESSER W/GREASE FITTING 1	\$120.29
P20-705	BUSHING, SIDE PLACER, 3/4 OD X 2" - 12GA	\$10.71
P20-711	PICKER WHEEL	\$116.74
P20-712	GEAR, LOWER DRIVE 9-TOOTH * 12MX	\$16.02
P20-713A	SHAFT, DRIVE * 12-MX	\$11.00
P20-720	SCRAPE, WHEEL	\$24.62
P20-811	PLATE, WEAR	\$32.35
P20-822A	CAST IRON SWORD/NI-HARD INSERT /D82	\$65.83
P20-831	ASSEMBLY, LEFT SPOON & ARM	\$98.70
P20-832	SPOON, LEFT	\$34.96
P20-834	ASSEMBLY, RIGHT SPOON & ARM	\$98.70
P20-926	SEED PLATE CAP - 12MX	\$32.69
P20-927	SEED PARTITION WITH 6 HOLES	\$21.84
P20-948	SPACER, 3/4	\$30.20
P20-955	AXLE ASSEMBLY	\$100.08
P20-957	FRONT PIN	\$83.24
P20-979A	MACHINE BOLT, 3/8 X 7-1/2, SPECIAL	\$33.25
P21-030	UPRIGHT STEEL	\$52.18
P21-033	SPRING HOLDER	\$14.02
P21-043	CHAIN, 1/0 TWIST, 14 LINKS	\$6.95
P21-045	SPACER	\$2.18
P21-071	END SPACER, 1ODX11GAX3	\$16.07
P21-102	SPROCKET, 6 T W/SET SCREW #25 DET CH	\$53.41
P21-104	NEO. SPOUT W/WIRE & CLIP 5	\$29.78
P21-106	PIN, GUIDE, 1/2	\$42.53
P21-108	COIL SPRINGS	\$30.74
P21-109	PLATE, SKID (12MX)	\$52.39
P21-110	BASE PLATE	\$31.83
P21-112	BEAM, PLANTER	\$43.09
P21-113	BEAM, BACK UP * 12-MX	\$14.93
P21-114	ADJUSTING BRACKET	\$14.26
P21-115	ASSEMBLY SUPPORT ARM	\$71.29
P21-120	ROD, ADJUSTING 1/2	\$19.84
P21-121	BRACKET, ATTACHING - 12MX	\$55.69



## 2016 Cole Part Price List

Item	Description	List Price
P21-131	OPENER FOOT	\$101.45
P21-132A	ROD, DEPTH ADJUSTING (12MX)	\$12.31
P21-133	BUSHING, 45/64 OD X 13/32 ID X 17/32	\$9.79
P21-134	PIN, 3/8 DIA X 5-7/16	\$21.84
P21-144	INSIDE DIRT SCRAPE	\$19.82
P21-152	SPRING, COMPRESSION .660X7 1/2 LG, PJR	\$7.81
P21-174	SPOUT, SIDE PLACER	\$77.58
P21-175	ATTACHING BRACKET F/SIDE PLACER - 12MX	\$34.03
P21-234A	WELDMENT, DRIVE WHEEL, PJR	\$104.01
P21-240	DRIVE AXLE ASSEMBLY, PJR	\$70.12
P21-270	BUSHING, PLANET JR.	\$3.33
P21-272	WELDMENT, MAIN FRAME, PJR	\$108.49
P21-275	WASHER FOR RIVET 001-3506, PJR	\$0.31
P21-278	WELDMENT, FLOATING HITCH, PJR	\$116.72
P21-284	PIN, SPRING GUIDE, PJR	\$8.89
P21-288	ARM, SEED SHUT-OFF, PJR	\$7.70
P21-289	COIL SPRINGS, PJR	\$9.15
P21-290	PLATE, MOUNTING, BENT	\$29.77
P21-298	SPACER, PJR	\$7.04
P21-301	TENSION SPRING ADJUSTER, PJR - 3/4" X 3"	\$5.07
P21-304	BELLEVILLE WASHER (USE P21-323)	\$0.00
P21-317	SPACER - 1/4 X 1-3/4 X 2"	\$1.37
P21-319	PIN, CLEVIS	\$4.35
P21-322	COMPRESSION SPRING	\$10.17
P21-323	WASHER, WAVEY SPRING, PJR	\$3.59
P21-361	BUSHING, HARDED 45/64 X 13/32 X9/16,	\$11.64
P21-430	DECAL, INDEX PLATE	\$2.58
P21-438	PRESS WHEEL HALF/PUSH PLANTER	\$93.61
P21-458	HOPPER AND LID ASSY., PLASTIC, SQ., PJR	\$101.78
P21-496	SPRING, WITH CAP PLUG	\$126.62
P21-507	SPACER, WHEEL END	\$16.35
P21-516	BUSHING DRIVE WHEEL PJR	\$10.24
P21-521	MARKER ROD FOR PUSH PLANET JR.	\$21.18
P23-5271	SPROCKET, 14 TOOTH, 1/2	\$46.90
P24-5961	NOBLE IMPELLER	\$27.94
P26-9651	HOPPER ONLY, NOBLE FIBERGLASS	\$98.06
P29-560	J-BOLT, 1/4 X 2-1/2	\$7.55
P29-720	EYE BOLT, CLOSED, 1/4 x 2	\$7.55
P30-204	SPOUT, SEED WIDE MOUTH 12-1/4-	\$32.62
P30-252	30 T GEAR	\$144.36
P30-253-4	15T GEAR, 3/4 BORE (SET SCREW)	\$44.08
P30-254	NUT, CAST	\$22.07
P30-271	GROOVED WASHER, 1-3/4 OD X 5/8 X 10	\$19.89

## 2016 Cole Part Price List

Item	Description	List Price
P30-287	FRONT BRACKET	\$21.68
P30-290	MOUNT, FRONT	\$30.32
P30-304	HOPPER, BOTTOM	\$126.25
P30-342	STEEL, BOTTOM	\$7.85
P30-349	PARTITION, SEED, UNIPLEX	\$6.55
P30-384	GEAR, PINION	\$31.30
P30-411	AC EDGE DROP FIBERGLASS HOPPER TOP SEC	\$198.02
P30-412	BASE ASSEMBLY	\$185.79
P30-413	KNOB, FOR EDGE DROP HOLD DOWN SCREW	\$16.70
P30-414	MAIN GEAR ASSEMBLY	\$75.83
P30-415	AC EDGE-DROP HOPPER CAP (563454)	\$42.11
P30-416	AC EDGE-DROP RETAINING RING (301275)	\$169.40
P30-420	AC EDGE-DROP HOPPER KNOCKER (3241130)	\$4.53
P30-438	STEEL RIVET	\$0.77
P30-439	2 LB. BLACK TINNER RIVET	\$0.24
P30-444	NO. 1604-41L AVEX POP RIVET	\$0.48
P30-454	RIVET	\$0.11
P30-459	FLAT WASHER, 7/16	\$0.36
P30-468	SPROCKET, 6 PT. 3/4 BORE	\$30.76
P30-490	HOPPER, UNIPLEX	\$240.09
P30-505	RD FIBERGLASS T/SECTION FOR FERT/COT	\$115.32
P30-522	SLEEVE FOR HOPPER AXLE W/GREASE FITTING	\$37.81
P30-523	SEED SPOUT ASSEMBLY	\$43.04
P30-524	REAR, SPOUT	\$7.66
P30-525	FRONT SPOUT, 22 GA. (SPECS)	\$9.06
P30-528	2 BU DUPLEX F/G HOP (HOPPER ONLY - SEE P30-574 W/GUARD)	\$151.62
P30-534	CAST BOTTOM, RIGHT	\$102.83
P30-535	CAST BOTTOM, LEFT	\$102.83
P30-536	SPOUT, SEED, LEFT SIDE, TWIN 7	\$82.20
P30-540	SPOUT	\$2.42
P30-546	REAR HOPPER MOUNT	\$27.64
P30-557	AXLE ASSY W/COLLAR & ROLLER & PIN	\$72.00
P30-558	GEAR ASSEMBLY W/2 SET SCREWS (5/8)	\$55.39
P30-564	AC EDGEDROP LATCHSPRING	\$13.22
P30-565	AC EDGEDROP RIV	\$1.81
P30-575	FRONT SPOUT GUARD	\$19.63
P30-578	EDGEDROP SEED HOPPER LID	\$84.67
P30-582	UNIPLEX SPOUT ASSEMBLY	\$67.60
P30-588	EDGE DROP SLEEVE BEARING ASSEMBLY	\$99.82
P30-590	MACHINE BOLT & ROLL PIN ASSEMBLY	\$54.12
P30-593	12 MX OUTSIDE CAN RIVETED ASSEMBLY - FERTILIZER HOPPER	\$51.51
P30-599	BEARING ADAPTOR	\$1.94
P30-604	SUNFLOWER SEED PARTITION	\$2.04

## 2016 Cole Part Price List

Item	Description	List Price
P30-611	AC EDGEDROP BEARING (568380)	\$7.25
P30-615	BRACE	\$10.40
P40-003	V-BLOCK	\$22.37
P41-205A	SPREADER	\$88.10
P44-174	2 METERING UNITS, LEFT HAND	\$191.84
P45-318	BUSHING, 1	\$6.47
P45-319	GAUGE WHEEL SPACER, 1	\$7.05
P45-349	DUCTILE IRON CLAMP	\$45.80
P45-352	RIM HALF (FOR GAUGE WHEEL)	\$15.94
P45-353	4.000 X 12 TIRE (GAUGE WHEEL)	\$41.54
P45-557	STEM, 3/4	\$43.20
P45-580	STABILIZING BRACE	\$24.10
P45-594	ADJUSTMENT STEEL	\$40.47
P45-595	TOP CLAMP	\$29.90
P45-718	TRIP FOOT-12MX	\$33.22
P45-733	14" CONCAVE DISC BLADE	\$53.61
P45-734	16" CONCAVE DISC BLADE	\$52.36
P45-736	3/4 X 3 SLOTTED MACHINE BOLT	\$22.37
P45-750	MACHINE BOLT, 3/4 X 2 1/2 SLOTTED	\$16.07
P45-751	MACHINE BOLT, 3/4 X 2 3/4 SLOTTED	\$8.15
P45-780	SPACER FOR DISC	\$9.36
P45-783	BUSHING, .493	\$15.59
P45-787	BUSHING, .824	\$5.01
P45-819	SPACER, LIFT - 3/16 X 2 X 4.25	\$6.62
P45-840	SPACER, 3/4	\$16.55
P45-846	4 X 7 CLAMP STEEL	\$15.10
P46-022	BUSHING, 45/64OD X 13/32ID X 25/64-	\$15.24
P46-028	UPRIGHT LEG	\$12.47
P46-032	CLAMP, STEEL	\$21.08
P46-057B	CLAMP, PLATE 1/2 X 5 X 6-1/2	\$37.21
P46-074	6 HOLE HUB	\$25.17
P46-178	RESTRICTOR, FLOW .031 - ORIFICE	\$9.06
P46-346	16" COULTER BLADE - 4 BOLT	\$43.62
P46-362	RUBBER BUMPER W/WASHER	\$2.21
P46-447	ROD, 5/8	\$523.41
P46-499A	GROUND DRIVE MNTG FRAME ASSEMBLY	\$133.73
P46-512	ITEM 2 OF P46-699A (SPECS)	\$10.93
P46-522	DRIVE WHEEL FRAME ASSEMBLY	\$219.05
P46-545	PIVOT CASTING	\$42.61
P46-550	AXLE, UPPER 5/8	\$9.17
P46-677	MOUNTING BRACKET	\$27.18
P46-681	SUPPORT ARM	\$20.86
P46-689	SEED SPOUT - 12MX	\$24.69

## 2016 Cole Part Price List

Item	Description	List Price
P46-706	MAIN ARM	\$36.37
P46-709	CHAIN, 2/0 TWIST, 30 LINKS = 37"	\$27.47
P46-714	HITCH PIN ARM	\$21.14
P46-727	ARM, TUBE	\$103.71
P46-773	RESTRICTOR, .031/D80	\$6.88
P46-896	6 MJ - 8MP JIC FLAR	\$4.23
P46-899	8MP - 6MP90 MAK	\$11.60
P47-058	BUSHING, 7/8 PF C 11 GA X 15/32	\$5.76
P47-101	LEG BRACE	\$13.89
P47-103	IDLER STEEL	\$9.73
P47-113	IDLER WELD ASSEMBLY	\$56.06
P47-186	PIN, PIVOT 1	\$49.48
P47-190	LOCK, CYLINDER	\$16.07
P47-224	YOKE, WHEEL 16	\$78.04
P47-245	RESTRICTOR	\$34.06
P50-005	BUSHING, 7/8 OD X 17/32 ID X 33/64, HD	\$16.11
P50-180	MOUNTING PLATE 2ABO31	\$21.87
P50-182	SPOUT HOLDER, 250# HOPPER - (SOLD IN POC-70 ASSY. ONL	\$29.35
P50-185	BAND, OUTSIDE FERTILIZER - 250#	\$34.38
P50-187	GAUGE, FERTILIZER	\$25.24
P50-188	BAND, CUT-OFF - 3" X 21-19/32 24 GA	\$14.99
P50-190	STRAP	\$9.66
P50-201	ARM	\$6.34
P50-238	UPRIGHT BRACE, (LEG)250 # FERT HOPR/	\$20.04
P50-239	CROSS STEEL	\$6.21
P50-241	FERTILIZER SUPPORT W/GREASE FITTING	\$62.41
P50-242	FERTILIZER HOPPER BAND	\$18.18
P50-246	FERTILIZER HOPPER PIN	\$19.65
P50-248	DRIVE WHEEL	\$153.06
P50-2704	1/4" LYNCH PIN - 12MX	\$0.94
P50-295A	HOPPER MOUNTING STEEL	\$54.83
P50-297	STEEL CLAMP	\$26.70
P50-334	FERTILIZER AGITATOR - 250# FERT. HOPPER	\$12.31
P50-389	CHAIN IDLER BRACKET ASSEMBLY	\$59.74
P50-390	DRIVE SPROCKET COMPLETE	\$104.75
P50-413	CLUTCH JAW	\$37.54
P50-419	CHAIN GUIDE	\$13.23
P50-443	250# FERTILIZER HOPPER LID	\$119.74
P50-451	STEEL CLAMP	\$11.65
P50-452	V-BLOCK, MOUNTING	\$32.33
P50-510	CROSS ARM	\$18.06
P50-513	STEEL CLAMP	\$40.10
P50-515	CHISEL FOOT POINT	\$53.58

## 2016 Cole Part Price List

Item	Description	List Price
P50-541	RIGHT ANGLE MOUNTING	\$22.89
P50-542	LEFT ANGLE MOUNTING	\$22.89
P50-554	10T SPROCKET	\$22.95
P50-582A	STEEL IDLER	\$29.63
P50-587	WHEEL ASSEMBLY MOUNT	\$67.23
P50-590	EXTENSION -	\$130.47
P50-599A	SPRING ARM	\$45.30
P50-600A	IDLER ARM	\$14.35
P50-601	SPRING TAB	\$5.44
P50-604	IDLER PULLEY	\$12.38
P50-605	5/8 BORE X 5	\$33.29
P50-606	5/8 BORE X 2-1/2 OD PULLEY	\$15.31
P50-609	SPOUT HOLDER	\$34.99
P50-619	AXLE BEARING,5/8 BORE	\$33.58
P50-644	PLUG, TAPERED .675	\$0.06
P50-649	TOGGLE SWITCH - SINGLE FEED THRU (2X547)	\$16.20
P50-650	1/1/2004	\$29.28
P50-695	MOUNTING BRACKET ASSEMBLY -	\$81.77
P50-721	SPOUT HOLDER	\$18.68
P50-733	NEO SPOUT W/WIRE & CLIP, 12	\$34.66
P50-751	ROD	\$43.72
P50-766	BEARING SUPPORT	\$20.39
P50-881	COIL SPRING	\$25.59
P50-920	DRIVE WHEEL FRAME	\$274.73
P50-922	SPROCKET WITH COTTER PIN	\$79.08
P50-946A	CHAIN 1/0 TWIST, 40 LINKS	\$14.92
P50-952	SPOUT HOLDER ASSEMBLY, RIGHT	\$80.51
P50-953	SPOUT HOLDER WELD ASSEMBLY	\$70.12
P50-968	FERTILIZER SHAFT BEARING ASSEMBLY	\$33.29
P50-983	BAND ASS'Y (TD-24-S)	\$48.57
P50-997	ROLLER, TAPPET	\$26.75
P50-998A	MOUNT, MOTOR WELDMENT	\$592.69
P51-054	STUD, THREADED #10-24 X 3/8	\$0.36
P51-055	BOTTOM	\$140.60
P51-056	HOLDER, SPOUT	\$30.25
P51-060	GRADER, WIRE CLOTH	\$18.26
P51-061	SPRING,EXTENSION 3/4 OD X 2-31/64 LG	\$4.02
P51-062	WELDMENT, FERTILIZER SPOUT	\$24.13
P51-065	SPRING,EXT.1-1/4 OD X 4-1/2 LG	\$6.81
P51-082	ASSEMBLY, RIVETED SUPPORT	\$43.64
P51-087	AXLE	\$36.21
P51-131	CLAMP, 3/4 X 2	\$115.61
P51-147	ARM, LEFT DRIVE WHEEL EXTENSION	\$102.45

## 2016 Cole Part Price List

Item	Description	List Price
P51-156	BRACKET, MOUNTING, RIGHT	\$40.66
P51-157	BRACKET, MOUNTING, LEFT	\$35.16
P51-172	SPROCKET, 6 TOOTH, 1	\$54.54
P51-177	12-PT SPROCKET ASSEMBLY, 1 3/16 BORE	\$72.09
P51-180	MOUNTING PLATE	\$103.71
P51-193	MOUNTING STEEL	\$51.40
P51-237	DRIVE SPROCKET ASSEMBLY (SPECS)	\$232.74
P51-246	STRAP, ROCKER ARM	\$3.13
P51-247	ARM, CONNECTOR	\$106.55
P51-248	ARM, STATIONARY	\$19.97
P55-51A	BRACE	\$12.08
P60-137	RIGHT KNIFE	\$14.86
P60-138	LEFT KNIFE	\$14.86
P60-152	REAR STRUT/D80	\$34.88
P60-176	TWIST LINK CHAIN FOR MCNIFTY FERTILIZER ATTACHMENT	\$0.83
P60-290	EYEBOLT, 3/8 X 4 CLOSED, THD LGTH 2 1/4	\$2.05
P60-297	LOCK STEEL, RIGHT	\$36.19
P60-304	TOP LOCK	\$12.10
P60-457	SEAL, OIL 104078	\$11.15
P60-459	HUB, 4 BOLT, 5	\$46.93
P60-463	CAP, 103297 (SPECS)	\$3.96
P60-514	7/8" DIAMETER X 4" LONG PIN (USE DPE 9010)	\$9.06
P60-607A	PIN, HITCH, 1-7/16	\$202.78
P60-910	U-BOLT, 5/8 SQ. BEND FOR 2-1/2 TUBE-	\$11.51
P60-911	U-BOLT 5/8 SQ BEND FOR 4 X 4 TUBE	\$15.63
P61-064	COULTER ARM WELDMENT	\$168.02
P61-069	TENSION BOLT ASSEMBLY	\$46.47
P61-084	HUNGE (SPECS)	\$78.81
P61-085	LOCKING DUCTILE COLLAR	\$25.86
P61-086	COIL SPRING	\$24.06
P61-138A	AXLE, 1	\$49.44
P61-139A	SPACER, 1-1/4	\$20.33
P61-140A	SPACER, 1-1/4	\$26.40
P61-142	NO. 8T-150 HUB COMPLETE W/BRG *SPECS	\$125.30
P61-143	DIRT SHIELD	\$5.67
P61-156B	CLUTCH BRKT, WELD ASSY (SPECS)	\$203.57
P61-170	AXLE, 5/8 X 12	\$17.28
P61-171	CLUTCH WEDGE	\$19.52
P61-172	STAMPING, FLANGETTE, 5/8	\$0.87
P61-176	TWIST LINK CHAIN - 70"	\$46.56
P61-186	BEARING, CONE, L-44643	\$26.63
P61-706	SHANK, 1-5/8 X 16	\$97.73
P61-746	GB SUB MOUNTING PLATE	\$29.05

## 2016 Cole Part Price List

Item	Description	List Price
P61-747	STRAIGHT CHAIN IDLER STEEL	\$83.48
P61-847	PIN, HITCH * 501 AMX	\$39.69
P61-902	PLACER, FERTILIZER SIDE	\$23.98
P61-925	MOUNTING BRACKET W/STEM ASSEMBLY	\$322.38
P61-932	WELDMENT RT. SPOUT & ARM ASSY	\$159.35
P61-955	HYDRAULIC MOTOR MOUNT	\$24.83
P61-959	6MJJ-8FP FITTING	\$17.88
P61-971	PLATE, MOUNTING	\$438.48
P61-973	MOTOR MOUNT	\$133.92
P62-068	HUB, 4 BOLT W/STUDS & CUPS	\$69.35
P62-152	U-BOLT, ANGLE BAND	\$8.19
P62-185	PIN, CAT II HITCH	\$49.72
P62-186	CAST CLAMP CLOCK 4	\$20.30
P88-506C-P	BEARING, 206KRRB, ID. .7580	\$50.25
P90-0717	METERING UNIT COMPLETE, RIGHT	\$164.39
P96-083	BRUSH, NARROW FEED WHEEL (BRUSH ONLY)	\$23.62
P96-084	BRUSH, WIDE FEED WHEEL	\$17.30
PCB-45	DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY 12MX	\$86.90
PCL-178	BRACE, LEFT 1/8	\$12.48
PCO-3009	CHAIN, 3/16 PROOF (9 LINKS)	\$4.10
PCO-3013	CHAIN, 3/16	\$44.46
PCR-178	BRACE, RIGHT 1/8	\$14.13
PCT-1	CHAIN IDLER	\$29.03
PDS-214	LOWER BEARING	\$3.56
PGW-8	CULTIVATOR SPRING	\$12.44
PHN-17	CAST SUPPORT	\$17.91
PIH-23	AXLE, 5/8 X 18-1/2	\$29.25
PIH-24	LEVER, LIFT ARM CLUTCH	\$46.20
PIH-25	SPRING ARM ASSEMBLY	\$31.91
PIH-26	SPRING, COMPRESSION 1-1/8 OD X 10LG	\$3.82
PIH-32	BRACE FOR CLUTCH SUPPORT	\$17.58
PIH-331/-2	CHAIN TIGHTENER STEEL	\$19.85
PIH-34	ADJUSTING ARM	\$37.87
PIH-36	MOUNTING STEEL	\$13.65
PJR-CONVH	CONVERSION KIT - PUSH PJR TO HITCH PJR	\$322.56
PJR-CONVP	CONVERSION KIT - HITCH PJR TO PUSH PJR	\$366.91
PNH-9	BRACKET, WHEEL LEG	\$33.04
PNN-S-43	GUARD, SEED	\$43.61
PO9-179X-A	BAIL AND LINK WELD ASSEMBLY (PJR)	\$69.17
POA-127	SCRAPE	\$18.71
POA-214	LOWER BEARING	\$13.92
POA-253	DRIVE GEAR - 12MX	\$31.41
POA-255	7 TOOTH GEAR	\$5.84

## 2016 Cole Part Price List

Item	Description	List Price
POA-50	OUTSIDE FERTILIZER SCRAPE	\$20.01
POA-51	INSIDE FERTILIZER SCRAPE	\$19.46
POA-55	FERTILIZER GAUGE	\$12.84
POA-65A	SCRAPE SHIELD (RAW CASTING)	\$16.47
POB-132	TAPPET FLANGE	\$28.38
POB-189	HOPPER BOTTOM ASSEMBLY-12 MX	\$162.57
POB-2010	SPROCKET, CLUTCH, 12T X 5/8	\$32.61
POB-255	GEAR, UPPER DRIVE 8 TOOTH - 12MX	\$16.65
POB-418	SPROCKET, 9 T WSET SCREW , #25 DET CHA	\$37.68
POB-424	SPROCKET, 12T, W/SET SCREW, #25 DET CH	\$29.23
POC-16	ADJUSTER, TENSION	\$23.06
POC-179	BRACE, HOPPER	\$15.07
POC-23	BRACE, 3/16 X 1-1/4 X 10-1/4	\$12.65
POC-3-1/-2	COUPLING, 3/4 X 2-1/2	\$27.30
POC-40	45/64 OD X 13/32 ID X 11/32 BUSHING	\$2.78
POC-43	AXLE STOP - 1/8 x 3/4 x 8 1/8	\$24.70
POC-46	GALVANIZED SEED SPOUT, D80	\$75.32
POC-6	SPOUT HOLDER	\$11.85
POC-6-1	STRAP	\$5.37
POC-64	SCRAPE	\$8.98
POC-69	DIVIDER	\$1.80
POC-70	ASSY, SPOUT SUPPORT, R/PART ONLY/	\$58.98
POC-90	BRACKET, WHEEL LIFT (SPECS)	\$6.40
POC-95	AXLE, 5/8	\$48.49
POC-96	BEARING CAP	\$12.74
POD-134	DIVIDER	\$17.69
POD-259	IDLER GEAR (SPEC)	\$6.88
POG-10	GEAR, 10T	\$31.78
POG-12	GEAR, 12T	\$31.78
POG-14	GEAR, 14T	\$32.11
POG-16	GEAR, 16T	\$26.72
POG-18	GEAR, 18T - NO LONGER AVAILABLE	\$31.78
POG-8	GEAR, 8T	\$31.66
POH-10	RACHET, ADJUSTING	\$13.55
POH-11	ASS'Y, COLLAR, 5/8	\$20.60
POH-8	CAST BEARING, D78	\$27.67
POJ-12	12 PT SPROCKET, W/SET SCREW, 5/8 BORE	\$79.44
POJ-16	SPROCKET, 16PT, 5/8	\$74.44
POJ-209	DRIVE WHEEL, 17-1/2	\$183.05
POJ-210	AXLE, WHEEL, 3/4	\$35.94
POJ-56-3	BUSHING, 5/8	\$12.82
POJ-60	SPRING, EXTENSION, 3/4 X 3.70	\$3.72
POJ-60-1	SPRING, EXTENSION, 3/4 X 2-15/16	\$2.93



## 2016 Cole Part Price List

Item	Description	List Price
POJ-68	NEO. SPOUT W/WIRE & CLIP, 10	\$35.43
POJ-68-1	NEO SPOUT W/WIRE & CLIP 6	\$23.71
POJ-9	9T SPROCKET W/SET SCREW, 5/8 BORE	\$51.76
POK-713C	HUB, CASTING, PJR	\$43.17
POK-713T	HUB, PLASTIC, PJR -	\$38.42
POK-713T-A	GEAR, DRIVE WHEEL	\$51.34
POK-717C	BASE, HOPPER, PJR	\$159.83
POK-719A	LEVER, SEED SHUT-OFF, PJR	\$44.41
POK-720	FEED WHEEL, METAL	\$20.20
POK-721C	COVER, GEAR, PJR	\$34.30
POK-722	MARKER ROD SUPPORT, PJR -	\$9.90
POK-729	MARKER WEIGHT, PJR	\$15.90
POK-730	MARKER, HALF, PJR -	\$27.42
POK-732T	GEAR, PINION, PLASTIC, PJR	\$22.41
POK-737	SPROCKET FOR FEED WHEEL, PJR	\$22.82
POK-740	CAM, HOPPER SUPPORT	\$37.14
POK-792	SPOUT, DOUBLE SEED, PJR	\$43.69
POK-793	SPOUT, TOP PIECE	\$20.30
POK-817T	WHEEL, PLASTIC FEED PJ (SEE B10-039X)	\$14.59
POK-835	SPOUT, SEED, PJR	\$79.97
POK-845	WOOD KNOB FOR HOPPER LID/D82	\$0.68
POK-861	SEED COVER	\$53.58
POK-894	REAR ROLLER WHEEL, CAST (SOLD AS B21-515)	\$0.00
POK-923	SPLIT SPROCKET & HDW ASSEMBLY, PJR	\$90.65
POM-25-L	LEFT LEG FOR DISK	\$38.99
POM-25-R	RIGHT LEG FOR DISK	\$38.99
PON-40	45/64 OD X 11/32 ID X 13/64 BUSHING HDN	\$3.93
POO-1005-0	BUSHING, SPLIT	\$1.71
POO-12-R	12-PT SPROCKET, 3/4	\$77.00
POO-1605-X	KIT, CROSS PTO SHAFT	\$38.74
POO-16-R	SPROCKET, 16PT., 3/4 BORE, W/SETSCREW	\$87.40
POO-186B-G	WHEEL HALF - GEAR SIDE (12MX)	\$160.62
POO-186B-P	WHEEL HALF - PLAIN SIDE (12MX)	\$158.32
POO-187	GEAR UNDER SEED PLATE	\$34.03
POO-1875-B	CLAMP, TOP	\$32.62
POO-206	BEARING, UPPER W/GREASE FITTING 12MX	\$35.55
POO-221	GEAR INSERT FOR WHEEL -	\$25.67
POO-246	PLATE, FERT, 29 TEETH -12 MX	\$126.12
POO-3806	CAP, DUST, PJR	\$8.11
POO-3-P	AXLE	\$13.68
POO-4794	COIL SPRINGS, PJR	\$3.18
POO-4910	FERRULE, WHEEL, PJR	\$5.37
POO-4-P	HUB	\$9.87

## 2016 Cole Part Price List

Item	Description	List Price
POO-5096	ARM, MARKER, PJR	\$10.81
POO-519A	BUSHING, NYLON 13/16	\$1.04
POO-52	SCRAPE SHIELD	\$16.65
POO-520A	BUSHING, NYLON 5/16	\$0.85
POO-521A	FERRULE, 2.100	\$7.48
POO-5258	CORD, 1/8 X 55" LONG	\$2.22
POO-5308	COIL SPRINGS	\$1.51
POO-535A	SEED PLATE, TRPLE PLSTC 3/32 TO 7/32, PJR	\$20.10
POO-5441	SHUT-OFF, SEED, PJR (PURCHASED PART)	\$18.66
POO-5443	BRACE, HANDLE, PJR	\$17.86
POO-5446	PIN SEED PLATE	\$5.20
POO-5473	FERRULE, ROLLER, PJR	\$9.60
POO-5475	SHUT-OFF ROD, PJR	\$15.86
POO-5482	ARM, COVER, PJR - 4-3/16" LONG	\$6.40
POO-5486	PIECE, STOP, PJR - 3/4" X 3-1/4"	\$16.44
POO-5508	SEED SHUT-OFF SUPPORT, PJR	\$8.21
POO-5524C	DRIVE SHAFT, CHAIN DRIVE, PJR	\$20.57
POO-5541	SCRAPER, PJR	\$12.98
POO-5541PB	SCRAPER SPACER- PIPE BUSHING ON PJR	\$2.27
POO-5547	PIN FOR PLANET JR.	\$9.36
POO-5587	SPRING, EXT, 11/16	\$3.78
POO-5673	HOSE CLAMP - SPRING LOCK, PJR	\$0.68
POO-57	RING, FERTILIZER - 12MX	\$60.48
POO-5703	TUBING, SEED, CHAIN DRIVE, PJR	\$15.30
POO-59	RING	\$78.73
POO-6-R	6-PT SPROCKET/SETSCREW, 3/4 BORE	\$48.75
POO-7207	COIL SPRING, PJR	\$6.98
POO-7555	SEAL, OUTPUT SHAFT	\$11.63
POO-76	CHAIN CLIP	\$21.63
POO-7661	CHICAGO RAWHIDE OIL SEAL	\$23.26
POO-8169	SPRING ANCHOR/D82	\$10.76
POO-8170	ANCHOR, SPRING(1/8 X 1/2 X 2-7/8), PJR	\$11.68
POO-8606	BAIL PICKUP PJR	\$11.03
POO-9-R	9-PT SPROCKET W/SET SCREW, 3/4 BORE	\$51.43
POO-B189	BOTTOM, SEED HOPPER - 12MX	\$171.82
POO-W149	CENTER HANDLE SUPPORT, PJR	\$11.71
POS-109	EXTENSION SPRING, 1-1/16 OD X 3-11/16	\$2.93
POS-257	BRACE, 3/16 X 1 X 9-1/4	\$13.06
POS-29	SWORD OPENER	\$46.00
POS-3	EXTENSION SPRING, 1-1/4	\$12.57
POS-33-C	OUTSIDE CAN (SOLD AS B30-592)	\$55.05
POS-35	FERTILIZER SPOUT - 12MX	\$33.88
POS-99	AXLE, 3/4 X 8	\$25.47

## 2016 Cole Part Price List

Item	Description	List Price
POT-12-R	12-PT SPROCKET W/SET SCREW, 7/8 BORE	\$72.76
POT-16-R	16T SPROCKET, 7/8 BORE, W/SETSCREW	\$80.88
POT-227	FERRULE, PJR	\$20.54
POT-6-R	6T SPROCKET, 7/8 BORE	\$44.71
POU-313	SQUARE BEND U BOLT, 5/8	\$13.63
POU-347	45/64OD X 13/32 ID	\$7.48
POU-496	DISC CAP	\$18.16
POU-69	IDLER GEAR	\$6.80
POW-1115-L	WOODEN HANDLE, LEFT	\$91.92
POW-1115-R	WOODEN HANDLE, RIGHT	\$91.92
PPO-3214	SPROCKET, DRIVE 12-TOOTH	\$63.31
PSD-134	FEED PAN ASS'Y.	\$219.74
PSD-4	KNOCKER ARM, 1/4 X 1-1/4 X 10	\$24.01
PSD-42	BUSHING, 45/64 OD X 13/32 ID X21/32, PJR	\$15.60
PSD-458	TAPPET ROLLER ASSEMBLY	\$22.37
PSD-70	ASSEMBLY, SPOUT SUPPORT * SD 50-	\$57.44
PST-C-11	ADJUSTER, SPRING	\$1.62
PST-C-41	45/64 ODX 13/32 ID X 19/64 BUSHING, HDN	\$8.38
PTB-C-1	V-BLOCK	\$19.28
PTB-C-4	CAST V-BLOCK	\$68.62
PTB-C-5	V-BLOCK, CASTING	\$40.97
PTB-C-6	V-BLOCK, CASTING(5 1/8 LONG)	\$47.71
PTB-S-7	STEEL CAP	\$58.21
PTR-10	STATIONARY CLUTCH SUPPORT	\$25.27
PTR-11	COLLAR	\$54.26
PTR-13	BEARING	\$17.94
PTR-14	COIL SPRINGS BRONZE	\$6.78
PTR-6	STATIONARY CLUTCH	\$44.72
PTR-7	GUIDE, SPRING	\$25.17
PTR-9	CLUTCH LEVER	\$24.56
PTU-98	U-BOLT T/D75	\$10.91
PUS-8-L	BOOT, FERTILIZER, LEFT	\$18.89
PUS-8-R	BOOT, FERTILIZER, RIGHT	\$18.89
PUS-P-5	10" DISC BLADE	\$30.96
PUS-P-6	DISC BLADE, 13"	\$46.98